
WK Roundwood SJL St George's

1 Mon 31-Aug

Tues 01-Sep INSET Day INSET Day
Wed 02-Sep INSET Day Year 12 Induction Day
Thurs 03-Sep Y12 Induction Yr12 Induction Start of Term
Fri 04-Sep

2 Mon 07-Sep

Tues 08-Sep

Wed 09-Sep

Thurs 10-Sep Yr 12 Information Evening (Virtual event) Senior School Prizegiving (virtual ceremony)
Fri 11-Sep Yr13 UCAS Predicted Grades due

3 Mon 14-Sep Y12 and Y13 Information evening (webinar) Yr13 Assessment Week 
Tues 15-Sep

Wed 16-Sep Yr12 Individual photos
Thurs 17-Sep

Fri 18-Sep

4 Mon 21-Sep Y13 UCAS Predictions and Progress A open. 

And Y12 Core Skills open
Tues 22-Sep Yr13 Ecology trip to East Anglia
Wed 23-Sep

Thurs 24-Sep Published date for open evening (online)
Fri 25-Sep Y12 Core Skills close INSET DAY Yr13 "Best likely grade" collected from Depts

5 Mon 28-Sep Y13 UCAS Predictions and Progress A deadline

Tues 29-Sep Yr13 Parents Evening 5.30 -8.30pm
Wed 30-Sep

Thurs 01-Oct

Fri 02-Oct Yr13 Gradesheets Due Student UCAS grade consultations with Director 

of Sixth Form (by appointment)

Published date for Open Evening (physical event 

cancelled)
6 Mon 05-Oct INSET Day - School closed to students

Tues 06-Oct St George's Early Applicant UCAS Deadline
Wed 07-Oct Secondary Transfer Evening (Virtual Event)

Harpenden Consortium Calendar 2020-2021

BANK HOLIDAY
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Harpenden Consortium Calendar 2020-2021

BANK HOLIDAYThurs 08-Oct EPQ Launch Evening, Chapel, 7.00 pm
Fri 09-Oct

7 Mon 12-Oct

Tues 13-Oct

Wed 14-Oct

Thurs 15-Oct

Fri 16-Oct Yr13 Gradesheets Issued
8 Mon 19-Oct

Tues 20-Oct

Wed 21-Oct Issue of Progress Reviews Yr12
Thurs 22-Oct Y13 Consultation eve (online) Extended Half Term Begins
Fri 23-Oct

9 Mon 02-Nov Deadline for UCAS applications submission. 

And Y12 Progress A report data opens

Final deadline for St George's students to 

submit their UCAS application

Yr13 A Level - Parental Preview of scripted 

exam pieces - 7pm
Tues 03-Nov

Wed 04-Nov

Thurs 05-Nov Careers in Art Evening, Yr 11 & 12, MO3, 

7.30 pm
Fri 06-Nov Y12 Progress A deadline

10 Mon 09-Nov

Tues 10-Nov

Wed 11-Nov Chemistry in action lectures (Y12&13)
Thurs 12-Nov Academic Mentoring Day-no Consortium lessons

Fri 13-Nov Yr12 Gradesheets due
11 Mon 16-Nov

Tues 17-Nov

Wed 18-Nov

Thurs 19-Nov

Fri 20-Nov

HALF TERM
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BANK HOLIDAY12 Mon 23-Nov School play dress rehearsal
Tues 24-Nov School play, Assembly Hall, 7.30 pm
Wed 25-Nov School play, Assembly Hall, 7.30 pm
Thurs 26-Nov School play, Assembly Hall, 7.30 pm
Fri 27-Nov Yr12 Gradesheets issued Occasional Day - School closed

13 Mon 30-Nov Y13 Mock Exams start: Study Leave Occasional Day - School closed
Tues 01-Dec

Wed 02-Dec

Thurs 03-Dec

Fri 04-Dec Issue of Progress Reports to Yr13
14 Mon 07-Dec

Tues 08-Dec Yr13 Parents' Evening
Wed 09-Dec Y13 Mock Exams finish: Study leave ends Yr13 Mock Art exam
Thurs 10-Dec Yr13 Mock Art exam
Fri 11-Dec Hustings for Yr13 School Captains, Chapel, 

Period 5 

Yr13 Mock Art exams (2 endorsements)
15 Mon 14-Dec Awards Evening Yr13 Mock Art exams (2 endorsements)

Tues 15-Dec

Wed 16-Dec

Thurs 17-Dec Yr 13 Christmas Ball, Aldwickbury Golf Club 6.30 

pm -11.15 pm
Fri 18-Dec End of Term after 12:10pm (non uniform) End of Term after 12.30pm End of Term after 11 am

16 Mon 04-Jan INSET Day INSET Day - Staff only
Tues 05-Jan Yr13 MFL speakimng mocks start INSET Day - Staff only

Morrisby Testing 2 - 4pm (selected students)
Wed 06-Jan Yr12 Parents' Evening Start of Term - Pupils register 8.40am,  Chapels 

and Assemblies 

Yr13 Mock exam period begins, students on 

study leave
Thurs 07-Jan

Fri 08-Jan

CHRISTMAS BREAK
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BANK HOLIDAY17 Mon 11-Jan Y13 Progress B data opens with comments Yr 13 Mocks start - 22 January
Tues 12-Jan Post 16 Information Evening
Wed 13-Jan Post 16 Information Evening
Thurs 14-Jan Opportunities at 16+ Evening

Fri 15-Jan

18 Mon 18-Jan

Tues 19-Jan

Wed 20-Jan

Thurs 21-Jan Yr13 Mocks conclude
Fri 22-Jan Y13 Progress B data with comments deadline Yr13 Re-start classes 

Yr13 Chemistry Olympiad (selected Yr13 

students)

Issue of Yr12 Progress Reports
19 Mon 25-Jan

Tues 26-Jan

Wed 27-Jan

Thurs 28-Jan

Fri 29-Jan Yr12 to Chapel for announcement of Boarding, 

House Captains and Vice Captains - breaktime

20 Mon 01-Feb Y12 Progress B data opens A Level Music practicals
Tues 02-Feb A Level Music practicals 

Yr12 Art Florence information evening Chapel 

7.30pm

Wed 03-Feb A Level Music practicals
Thurs 04-Feb

Fri 05-Feb Y12 Progress B data deadline Yr13 Gradesheets due & Mock results due

Deadline for 6th Form Applications

Deadline for External Sixth Form applications

21 Mon 08-Feb House Drama dress rehearsals, Assembly Hall, 

4pm
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BANK HOLIDAYTues 09-Feb House Drama dress rehearsals, Assembly Hall, 

4pm

Wed 10-Feb Non-uniform day House Drama performances, Assembly Hall, 

7pm

Thurs 11-Feb INSET Day (staff conference) House Drama adjudicated performances, 

Assembly Hall, 7pm
Fri 12-Feb INSET Day (staff conference) Yr13 Mock results issued Yr13 Mock results and Progress Review

22 Mon 22-Feb Deadline for Internal Sixth Form on-line 

applications 

Tues 23-Feb

Wed 24-Feb Yr12 Art trip to Florence departs TBC

Thurs 25-Feb

Fri 26-Feb Yr13 Gradesheets issued
23 Mon 01-Mar Y13 Progress report C data collection opens Prefect Leadership Induction morning (extends 

to pm for boarding prefects)

Tues 02-Mar

Wed 03-Mar

Thurs 04-Mar Yr12 Parents Evening 5-8pm

Fri 05-Mar Y13 Progress report C data deadline Yr12 Gradesheets due
24 Mon 08-Mar

Tues 09-Mar

Wed 10-Mar

Thurs 11-Mar Spring Music Concert, Assembly Hall, 7.30pm

Fri 12-Mar INSET - Staff Conference Prefect Day of Fun
25 Mon 15-Mar

Tues 16-Mar

Wed 17-Mar Yr12 Higher Apprenticeship Evening
Thurs 18-Mar Y12 Consultation Evening Yr12 Geography Trip to Cornwall returns 2pm
Fri 19-Mar Yr12 Gradesheets issued

26 Mon 22-Mar Winter Finals rugby and lacrosse

Tues 23-Mar

Wed 24-Mar House Netball Seniors

HALF TERM
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Harpenden Consortium Calendar 2020-2021

BANK HOLIDAYThurs 25-Mar Y12 Careers day - no consortium lessons.

Yr12 MFL Speaking Exams 

Enrichment Day - no Consortium lessons

Yr12 Careers Fayre at SJL

Yr13 A Level Drama & Theatre devised 

assessment 

A Level Product Design project deadline

Fri 26-Mar No P5 lessons : Mid year assembly. End of term after 3.30pm End of Term after 11 am

27 Mon 12-Apr INSET Day Term starts - lessons begin period 1
Tues 13-Apr Yr12 internal exams start until 23 April
Wed 14-Apr Yr12 UCAS Information Evening  Yr12 Oxbridge 

Inofrmation Meeting

DofE Expeditions Information Evening, Chapel 

7pm

Thurs 15-Apr A Level MFL orals

Fri 16-Apr A Level MFL orals

28 Mon 19-Apr Yr12 internal exams continue until 23 April Yr 12 study leave week and exams in Assembly 

Hall

Tues 20-Apr A Level Art exam (double endorsement)

Wed 21-Apr A Level Art exam (double endorsement)

Thurs 22-Apr A Level Art exam (double endorsement)

Fri 23-Apr A Level Art exam

29 Mon 26-Apr Y12 Exam Week starts - study leave starts Yr13 MFL Speaking exams A Level Art exam  

Final Yr12 exam in Assembly Hall

Tues 27-Apr A Level Art exam

Yr12 restart classes

Wed 28-Apr

Thurs 29-Apr

Fri 30-Apr

30 Mon 03-May

Tues 04-May

Wed 05-May

Thurs 06-May Y12 Exam series ends - study leave ends
Fri 07-May Yr12 Exam results due A Level Art Exhibition Public View, 6.30-8.30pm, 

Old Gym

EASTER BREAK

BANK HOLIDAY
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BANK HOLIDAY31 Mon 10-May Y13 Speaking exams for Spanish this week. And 

Y12 Professional placement week - no lessons

Whole School photo 2-4pm

Tues 11-May Y13 Leavers Breakfast (no more Y13 lessons)
Wed 12-May

Thurs 13-May

Fri 14-May Yr12 Exam results issued
32 Mon 17-May Y12 Progress C (UCAS comments) open

Tues 18-May

Wed 19-May

Thurs 20-May Yr13 Leavers Day

Fri 21-May Yr13 Leavers Ceremony (TBC)
33 Mon 24-May Yr12 Work Experience until 7 June

No Consortium lessons all week

Tues 25-May A Level Exams start

Wed 26-May

Thurs 27-May

Fri 28-May Y12 Progress C (UCAS comments) deadline Yr12 Exam results and data

34 Mon 07-Jun

Tues 08-Jun

Wed 09-Jun Higher Education eve 6.30pm
Thurs 10-Jun

Fri 11-Jun

35 Mon 14-Jun Yr12 Art exam

Tues 15-Jun Yr12 Art exam

Wed 16-Jun

Thurs 17-Jun Yr12 Prefects' Conference Yr12 Art exam (double endorsement)

Summer Music Concert, Chapel, 7.30pm

Fri 18-Jun Yr12 Art exam (double endorsement)

36 Mon 21-Jun Summer Finals Day

Tues 22-Jun

Wed 23-Jun Reserve Summer Finals Day

HALF TERM
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Harpenden Consortium Calendar 2020-2021

BANK HOLIDAYThurs 24-Jun Induction Day for External Yr12 applicants

Fri 25-Jun Yr12 "Best Likely Grades" issued

Final A Level (Further Maths) 

Cambridge Chemistry Challenge (selected Yr12 

students) 

37 Mon 28-Jun Y12 Exam RESIT WEEK & Enrichment WEEK - 

No Consortium lessons

INSET Day Activities Week - no lessons

Tues 29-Jun Yr12 Internal Exam retakes
Wed 30-Jun

Thurs 01-Jul Yr12 Internal Exam retakes
Fri 02-Jul Yr12 UCAS References due INSET Day - School closed to students

38 Mon 05-Jul

Tues 06-Jul

Wed 07-Jul

Thurs 08-Jul

Fri 09-Jul

39 Mon 12-Jul Y12 Exam resit grade opens
Tue 13-Jul

Wed 14-Jul Y12 Exam resit grade closes and released.
Thu 15-Jul

Fri 16-Jul End of Term after 12.30pm
40 Mon 19-Jul

Tues 20-Jul

Wed 21-Jul End of Term after 11am 
Thu 22-Jul

Fri 23-Jul

SUMMER HOLIDAYS
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